
Student Private Bus Service: See routes and schedule below. 
$100 for 20 rides  |  Individual rate: $5 per ride

King County Metro Buses: Visit www.metro.kingcounty.gov to see routes and current schedules.

Student Drivers: All students who drive to school must register and obtain a parking validation sticker. Validation stickers are  
available from Campus Life office on a first come, first served basis.

Register: To register, please visit www.kennedyhs.org/domestic-admissions/transportation

*Late Start: On late start days, buses will pick-up one hour later.

Kennedy Catholic High School 
TRANSPORTATION OPTIONS AND BUS ROUTES

EASTSIDE  & RENTON/RAINIER BUS ROUTE

1 5115 113th Pl SE Newport Hills Park & Ride Metro Bus Stop 6:30 AM 3:00 PM 1

2 4053 Factoria Square Mall SE, Bellevue, WA 98006 In parking lot west of Nordstrom's Rack 6:35 AM 3:04 PM 2

3 Eastgate Park and Ride, 14200 Eastgate P&R Acrd East side of Park & Ride 6:40 AM 3:10 PM 3

4 SE 35th Pl & East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, WA 98040 Pull-out to right of eastbound entrance ramp to 90 near parking lot 6:45 AM 3:15 PM 4

5 Martin Luther King Jr Way S & S Oregon Street Metro Stop just south of intersection 6:55 AM 3:35 PM 5

6 St. Edwards - 4225 S Orcas St South side of Orcas near entrance to St. Edwards Church parking lot 7:00 AM 3:45 PM 6

7 Rainier Ave S and S Graham St Metro Bus Stop south of intersection on west side of Rainier Ave S 7:03 AM 3:47 PM 7

8 SW corner of Rainier Ave S and S Othello Metro Bus Stop south of intersection 7:05 AM 3:50 PM 8

9 Rainier Ave S & Cloverdale Metro stop south of intersection across the street from Market 7:10 AM 3:55 PM 9

10 9625 Renton Ave S, Seattle, WA 98118 Metro Stop near Speedy Mart 7:12 AM 4:00 PM 10

11 Renton Ave S & S Bangor St Metro Stop SW  of intersection 7:15 AM 4:03 PM 11

12 11656 68th Ave S, Seattle, WA 98178 Grocery Outlet Parking Lot 7:17 AM 4:05 PM 12

13 Renton Ave S & S 126th St Metro Stop at NW corner of intersection 7:20 AM 4:10 PM 13

14 Rainier Ave S & S 3rd Pl Metro Rapid Ride stop just east of Fred Meyer Fuel Center 7:25 AM 4:15 PM 14

AM Stop 
Order Address Stop Location

AM  
Schedule*

PM  
Schedule

PM Stop 
Order

AUBURN - KENT BUS ROUTE

1 505 17th St. SE Holy Family Church, east parking lot 6:25am 3:45pm 7

2 27112 132nd Ave. SE Walgreens parking lot 6:45am 3:31pm 6

3 Benson Center, 23910 104th Ave. SE McLendon's Hardware parking lot 6:55am 3:20pm 5

4 20712 108th Ave. SE Metro bus stop near Benson Mart sign 7:00am 3:13pm 4

5 SE 192nd St. and 133rd Ave. SE Forest Trails entrance 7:05am 3:10pm 3

6 17314 140th Ave. SE Parking lot east of Chase Bank 7:15am 3:06pm 2

7 S. 27th Pl. and Benson Dr. S, Victoria Hills entrance 7:20am 2:59pm 1



FEDERAL WAY BUS ROUTE

1 SW 336th St. and 21st Ave SW Taco Bell parking lot 6:40am 3:55pm 9

2 S 320th St. and 6th Ave. S. Methodist Church parking lot 6:50am 3:40pm 8

3 31014 Pacific Hwy S. Dollar Tree parking lot 7:00am 3:30pm 7

4 Military Road S. and S. 268th St. Bus stop at Glenn Nelson Park 7:10am 3:20pm 6

5 16th Ave. S. and S. 243rd St. Bus stop N of 243rd St. 7:20am 3:15pm 5

6 S. 226th St. and Marine View Drive Bus stop SE corner of intersection 7:25am 3:10pm 4

7 S. 223rd St. and Marine View Drive Bus stop NE corner of intersection 7:27am 3:05pm 3

8 S. 199th St. and 1st Ave. S. Bus stop 7:30am 3:00pm 2

9 S 192nd St. and 1st Ave. S. Bus stop NE corner of intersection 7:32am 2:55pm 1

AM Stop 
Order Address Stop Location

AM  
Schedule*

PM  
Schedule

PM Stop 
Order

WEST SEATTLE BUS ROUTE

Updated 090121

1 35th Ave. SW and SW 106th St. NW corner 6:34am 3:55pm 28

2 39th Ave SW and SW 106th St. NE corner 6:35am 3:54pm 27

3 Marine View Dr. SW and SW 106th St. 6:37am 3:53pm 26

4 47th Ave. SW and SW Wildwood Pl. NW corner 6:39am 2:59pm 7

5 9105 Fauntleroy Way SW Metro pull out 6:40am 3:00pm 8

6 Fauntleroy Way SW and Monroe St. East side 6:41am 3:01pm 9

7 Fauntleroy Way SW and SW Othello St. NE corner 6:42am 3:02pm 10

8 California Ave. SW and SW Graham St. NE corner 6:45am 3:05pm 11

9 California Ave. and SW Findlay St. NE corner 6:47am 3:07pm 12

10 California Ave. and SW Dawson St. NE corner 6:49am 3:08pm 13

11 California Ave. and SW Genesee St. NE corner 6:52am 3:12pm 14

12 55th Ave. SW and SW Dakota St. NE corner 6:58am 3:21pm 17

13 California Ave. SW and SW Charleston St. NE corner 7:04am 3:15pm 15

14 California Ave. SW and SW Hanford St. Metro stop NE corner of intersection 7:10am 3:26pm 18

15 California Ave. SW and SW College St. 7:12am 3:17pm 16

16 37th Ave. SW and SW Hanford St. 7:14am 3:28pm 19

17 35th Ave. SW and SW Andover St. NW corner 7:15am 3:33pm 20

18 35th Ave. SW and SW Avalon St. 7:18am 3:35pm 21

19 35th Ave. SW and SW Brandon St. 7:21am 3:36pm 22

20 35th Ave. SW and SW Morgan St. SW corner 7:22am 3:43pm 23

21 35th Ave. SW and SW Webster St. SW corner 7:25am 3:46pm 24

22 35th Ave. SW and SW Thistle St. SW corner 7:28am 3:49pm 25

23 35th Ave. SW and SW Barton St. Gas station 7:30am 2:56pm 6

24 26th Ave SW and SW Roxbury St. SW corner 7:33am 2:54pm 5

25 26th Ave. SW and SW 106th St. Shorewood Grocer 7:35am 2:52pm 4

26 26th Ave SW and SW 116th St. SE corner 7:38am 2:51pm 3

27 SW 116th St. and 21st Ave SW 7:39am 2:49pm 2

28 1028 SW 128th St. St. Bernadette - under day care sign 7:40am 2:45pm 1


